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27-day Ramadan 2020 Kids Challenge 

 

Structure – 10-minute session 

5 minutes Islamic talk Basic Islamic teachings taught through stories and examples. Covering aspects of Fasting, 
Praying, Akhlaq and History. 

3 minutes Challenge time  Two daily tasks set – 
1. Islamic challenge 
2. Islamic activity   

2 minutes Review children’s work Work that has been received from children to be shared. 

 

How it works? 

1. There will be a daily talk about an Islamic concept which will be uploaded by 9am daily. Children can watch this video at a time that 

best suits them during the day. 

2. After the talk a challenge will be set for the day. The challenge will be introduced. Many challenges will have two levels so children and 

parents can choose what best suits their ability. Children will be invited to set challenges for other children. 

3. An activity will also be set for the day related to the talk with ideas given of how the activity can be completed and materials shared. 

4. Activities and progress with the challenge should be sent via email to kids@gateofknowledge.co.uk 

5. Work sent in will be shared with all children during the sessions. 

6. Prizes will be awarded on Eid in the following categories – 

• Best Participation 

• Best Effort 

• Creativity 

The number of prizes for each category will depend on the number of participants. 

7. All children will be awarded a certificate of participation on completion of the challenge. 
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 Date Islamic date Islamic focus 

Sat 25.04.20 1st Islamic calendar months 
Fasting introduction 

Sun 26.04.20 2nd Sermon of the Prophet  
Giving Iftar and avoiding haram acts 
Manners of eating 

Mon 27.04.20 3rd Discuss Lunar calendar 
Dua of breaking the fast 
Meaning of Taqwa  

Tues 28.04.20 4th Rules for fasting 
What breaks a fast? 

Wed 29.04.20 5th Timing of fasts - Sunrise and sunset 
Importance of Sahoor 
Suratul Qadr 

Thurs 30.04.20 6th Fasting of the whole body 
Story of the lady who had fasted 

Fri 01.05.20 7th  Taqwa 
Race, creed and colour 

Sat 02.05.20 8th Salaah  

Sun 03.05.20 9th – Death of Bibi Khadijah Tawba 

Mon 04.05.20 10th Bibi Khadijah 

Tues 05.05.20 11th Suratul Qadr 
Basics of the Quran 

Wed 06.05.20 12th Basics of the Quran 
Arabic language/letters  

Thurs 07.05.20 13th 14 Masumeen 

Fri 08.05.20 14th Taqwa 
Story of Bahlool 
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Sat 09.05.20 15th – Birth of Imam Hassan (as) Wiladat of Imam Hasan (as) 
Hadis e kisa 
Thamartu Fuaadiy 

Sun 10.05.20 16th Masumeen and ambition - Aiming high 

Mon 11.05.20 17th Battle of Badr and Al Azeez 
Dua e Wahda 
Suratul Hashr 

Tues 12.05.20 18th Suratul Ankabut 
Amaals 
Night of Qadr 

Wed 13.05.20 19th Layatul Qadr 
- Imam Ali (as) struck 

Imam Ali (as) 
Tawallah and Tabarra 

Thurs 14.05.20 20th Realization of sadness 
Extracts of the will of Imam Ali (as) 
The night of Qadr 

Fri 15.05.20 21st – Death of Imam Ali (as)         Death of Imam Ali (as) 
Tawalla and Tabarra 

Sat 16.05.20 22nd Layatul Qadr 
Aims and Goals 
Amaals, Surahs and Duas 

Sun 17.05.20 23rd- Layutal Qadr Dua 
Writing a letter to Allah 

Mon 18.05.20 24th Food and drink in the Quran 

Tues 19.05.20 25th Odd nights – importance of Qadr 
Phases of the moon 
Bad habits 

Wed 20.05.20 26th Waiting for the Imam of our time 

Thurs 21.05.20 27th Discuss Dua of Widaa and bidding farewell 
Recommend actions for the day of Juma 

Fri 22.05.20 28th - Jumatul Wida Zakat ul Fitr 
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 Eid ul Fitr 

Sat 23.05.20 29th - Eid  

 

Ramadan dates are subject to the sighting of the moon. We will start the challenge on Saturday 25th April 2020. 


